

OPEN MEDIA HUB

Supporting media professionals across the EU Neighbourhood area

STORY NAME:	Being 20: Nushka's place in Dilijan		
COPYRIGHT HOLDER:	GlobNews media / OPEN Media Hub		
COPYRIGHT NOTICE:	Ownership of content belongs to GlobNews media / OPEN Media Hub		
USAGE TERMS:	Share & Adapt - Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY 4.0) https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/		
EDITOR'S NOTES:	None		
SOURCE:	GlobNews media - https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tUgooNGOFxs Open Media Hub – http://www.openmediahub.com <i>"This production was supported by OPEN Media Hub with funds provided by the European Union"</i>		
LANGUAGE:	Armenian	DURATION:	00:02:13
JOURNALIST:	Nelly Baghdasaryan /Aghavni Harutyunyan	EMAIL:	info@globnews.am
SLUGLINE:	Being 20, Armenian Hospitable Business girl		
HEADLINE:	How young people may come up with business ideas and succeed. Anush's story		
DATELINE:	Yerevan, Armenia - 12/09/2018		
SCRIPT:	00:00:14 – 00:00:17 The idea of founding the hostel came up 00:00:17 – 00:00:23 when I moved to Yerevan and realized that I feel kind of committed to my city 00:00:23 – 00:00:29 and I want to present it in a unique light just as I have seen it all my life. 00:00:29 – 00:00:35 We have online presence and people get in touch via Facebook and Instagram. 00:00:36 – 00:00:40 My education supported me in this too, 00:00:41 – 00:00:46 as my English and communication skills enable me to encounter people in different spheres of life.		

	<p>00:00:47 – 00:00:51 Sustaining the hostel is itself a difficult task</p> <p>00:00:52 – 00:00:57 as I am trying to combine it with my private life, education and job.</p> <p>00:00:59 – 00:01:03 In May as the holiday season starts, I rush to Dilijan,</p> <p>00:01:04 – 00:01:08 tidy up, clean the house, and rent it out to my guests.</p> <p>00:01:13 – 00:01:20 By the way, the hostel cleanness is very important for me that is why I do it myself.</p> <p>00:01:20 – 00:01:24 At the beginning, I had employees who used to help me,</p> <p>00:01:25 – 00:01:30 but now I do it on my own, as I want everything to be perfect so I do not trust anyone.</p> <p>00:01:30 – 00:01:33 That on the other hand makes the work difficult.</p> <p>00:01:34 – 00:01:39 Thinking about the future is tough,</p> <p>00:01:40 – 00:01:43 as I cannot imagine my future.</p> <p>00:01:44 – 00:01:49 I want to link my education to peacemaking and conflict regulation.</p> <p>00:01:49 – 00:01:53 One must love everything they do and be completely obsessed with it.</p>
SHOTLIST:	Different angle shots in Dilijan, town in the north of Armenia, hero doing homework in her place, working around the town, giving an interview
SCRIPT: (Original language)	<p>00:00:14 – 00:00:17 Հյուրատունը հիմնելու գաղափարը սկսվեց այն ժամանակ,</p> <p>00:00:17 – 00:00:23 երբ որ տեղափոխվելով Երևան, հասկացա, որ ինչ-որ առումով պարտավորված եմ զգում քաղաքիս հանդեպ,</p>

00:00:23 – 00:00:29

և ուզում եմ քաղաքս ներկայացնել շատ պայծառ լույսի տակ, էնպես, ինչպես ես իրեն տեսել եմ իմ ողջ կյանքի ընթացքում:

00:00:29 – 00:00:35

Ներկայացված ենք ինտերնետում, և հիմնականում մեզ հետ կապ են հաստատում ֆեյսբուքի և ինստագրամի միջոցով:

00:00:36 – 00:00:40

Կրթությունս նաև ինձ օգնեց այս հարցում, որովհետև, սովորելով անգլերեն լեզու և հաղորդակցություն,

00:00:41 – 00:00:46

տիրապետում եմ և անգլերենին, և մարդկանց հետ տարբեր ոլորտներում հաղորդակցվելու կարևոր հմտություններին:

00:00:47 – 00:00:51

Հյուրատունը պահելը, ինքը բավականին բարդ գործընթաց է, 00:52 – 00:57 որովհետև փորձում եմ համատեղել անձնական կյանքը, կրթության և աշխատանքի հետ:

00:00:59 – 00:01:03

Մայիս ամսին, երբ որ դասերը ավարտվում են, ես վազում եմ Դիլիջան,

00:01:04 – 00:01:08

սկսում եմ հավաքել, մաքրել տունը, և հանձնել արդեն իմ հյուրերին:

00:01:13 – 00:01:20

Ի միջի այլոց, մաքրությունը հյուրատան ինձ համար ամենակարևոր պայմաններից մեկն է, և դրա համար ես ինքս եմ դա անում: 01:20 – 01:24 Սկզբնական շրջանում ունեի աշխատողներ, ովքեր որ օգնում էին,

00:01:25 – 00:01:30

բայց այժմ ինքս եմ զբաղվում, քանի որ ուզում եմ ամեն ինչ կատարյալ լինի, էլ ոչ ոքի չեմ վստահում:

00:01:30 – 00:01:33

Դա էլ մյուս կողմից բարդացնում է աշխատանքը:

00:01:34 – 00:01:39

Երբ որ մտածում եմ ապագայի մասին, շատ մեծ գլխացավի մեջ եմ ընկնում,

00:01: 40 – 00:01:43

որովհետև ինքս չգիտեմ՝ ինչպես եմ ինձ պատկերացնում ապագայում:

00:01:44 – 00:01:49

Կրթությունս ուզում եմ կապել խաղաղագիտության և կոնֆլիկտի

OPEN MEDIA HUB

Supporting media professionals across the EU Neighbourhood area

	կարգավորման հետ: 00:01:49 – 00:01:53 Յուրաքանչյուր բան անելիս պետք է սիրել այն և ամբողջությամբ լինել դրա մեջ:
CAMERA OPERATOR:	Levon Grigoryan
VIDEO EDITOR:	Vardan Khachatryan
MUSIC RIGHTS: (If applicable)	N/A